CHAPTER 68
SENATE BILL No. 557°

AN AcT concerning the attorney general; authorizing transfers between certain funds.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Kansas:

Section 1. During the fiscal year ending June 30, 2005, and during
each ensuing fiscal year thereafter, the director of accounts and reports
is hereby authorized to transfer an amount certified by the attorney gen-
eral of not to exceed $100,000 from the crime victims compensation fund
to the crime victims assistance fund.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
publication in the statute book.

Approved April 12, 2004.



